

# AGENDA

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE NORWALK CITY COUNCIL

# FEBRUARY 2, 2016 4:30 p.m.

# U.S. CONSTITUTION ROOM/#4 12700 NORWALK BOULEVARD, NORWALK, CA

- CALL TO ORDER Mayor Leonard Shryock
- ROLL CALL City Clerk

# The public may speak at this meeting only on the matters specified in this agenda.

# **REPORTS**

- 1. <u>REVIEW AND UPDATE PARKS MASTER PLAN TO IDENTIFY FUTURE</u> <u>MAINTENANCE NEEDS AND IMPROVEMENTS</u> - Staff is seeking City Council comments regarding the Master Plan Park sites, and identifying and prioritizing future park projects.
- 2. <u>SPEED HUMP IMPLEMENTATION EVALUATION</u> City Council direction is requested.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> day of January 2016.

Theresa Devoy, CMC City Clerk

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this agenda after it has been posted will also be made available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Department.

Americans with Disabilities Act: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please call the City Clerk's Office at 929-5720. Please notify the City Clerk's Office at least 12 hours prior to the meeting so that reasonable arrangements can be made to ensure accessibility. Room No. 4 is equipped with audio equipment for the hearing impaired, and is wheelchair accessible.